FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact: Heather Villanueva, R/West heatherv@r-west.com / 971-242-8249

ADDISON AVENUE'S JOHN MURPHY NAMED ONE OF NATION'S TOP ADVISORS UNDER 40

Andover, Mass. – **March 19, 2014** – John Murphy has been named as one of *REP*. magazine and WealthManagement.com's Top Next Gen Advisors Under 40. Murphy is a Raymond James financial advisor located at Addison Avenue Investment Services in Andover, Mass., and is affiliated with the Financial Institutions Division of Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. <u>Addison Avenue Investment Services</u> is the investment services program of <u>First Tech Federal Credit Union</u>, the nation's leading credit union serving employees and family members of America's technology sector.

"I'm honored to be included on this list as I believe it is representative of the many close relationships I have developed with my clients over the years and the trust they place in me," said Murphy.

Advisors on the list are ranked exclusively by assets under management and are nominated by their representative firms. Murphy, ranked 64th on the list, joins 20 other financial advisors affiliated with Raymond James on this prestigious list, compiled by *REP*. magazine and WealthManagement.com.

"We are honored to count John Murphy as one of the top advisors under 40," said Scott Curtis, president of Raymond James Financial Services. "The fact that John was among 21 Raymond James advisors on this list of 70 high performers from across the country reflects their client-first focus, professionalism, expertise, and the benefits of affiliation with our firm – where a full spectrum of resources and tools are focused on facilitating their success as our clients. We're proud of their affiliation and partnership with Raymond James."

About Addison Avenue Investment Services

Addison Avenue Investment Services is the recognized investment services program of First Tech Federal Credit Union. Initially launched in 1998 to serve the investment needs of Hewlett-Packard employees, Addison Avenue Investment Services has grown to the largest credit union investment program in the nation, with Raymond James Financial advisors managing \$2.62 billion in assets for First Tech's 360,000 members. There are more than 30 Raymond James Financial Advisors operating in 39 First Tech branches across eight states.

Securities are offered through **Raymond James Financial Services, Inc.**, member FINRA/SIPC, which is not affiliated with Addison Avenue Investment Services or First Tech Federal Credit Union. Investment advisory services offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Securities are not

guaranteed by the Credit Union, not NCUA/NCUSIF insured, not a deposit, not insured by any government agency, are subject to risk and may lose value.

Registered branch address: 1011 Sunset Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765. Phone: 855.744.8585.

About First Tech Federal Credit Union

First Tech Federal Credit Union is a \$6.5 billion institution headquartered in Mountain View, Calif. It is the nation's premier credit union serving the world's leading technology-oriented companies and their employees, including HP, Microsoft, Agilent, Intel, CISCO, Amazon, Nike, CH2M HILL, Intuit, Google and more. First Tech is recognized as the industry catalyst for delivering effortless banking experiences to its 360,000 members through its 39 branch locations, more than 5,000 CO-OP Shared Branch locations, 30,000 CO-OP Network ATMs and 286,000 ATMs nationwide. First Tech offers a full range of banking services, including traditional banking, mortgage, financial planning and insurance services. For more information, visit firsttechfed.com.

###